

Ê

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7658-7659/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in SA No.963/1997,SA No.1010/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.RAMADOSS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.  
Mr. R.A. Mohan Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Six weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing statement of case. Six weeks' time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing statement of case.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Status quo to continue pending further orders.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master