

ITEM NO.3  
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) AND ANR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128801/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR  
Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr Devarati Sadhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of deceased  
respondent no.5 is allowed, being in time. Issue notice.

List again on 2.7.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar