

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60497/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 60498/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 60500/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection. Hence, IA No. 60497/2021, IA No. 60498/2021 and IA No. 60500/2021 are allowed.

Registry is directed to list the matters, after taking necessary directions from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India, as the matter pertains to the year 2013.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**