

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. S. Devendran, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are various errors in the pleadings and copies of documents forming part of the paper book of the present civil appeals.

We give an opportunity to the learned counsel for the appellants to correct these errors.

List after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR