

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ANR. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K. V. D. Kishor Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A joint request has been made at the Bar that efforts are being made for a compromise and settlement.

Considering the nature of dispute, four weeks' time is granted to the parties to come up with a settlement/compromise.

Re-list the matter on 28.08.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR