

ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ANR. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30.10.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)