

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9298-9299/2013

V.RAMADOSS (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ANR. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PALANICHAMY AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Ilashri Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list next week.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)